CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS RACING
Friday 6" October 2023 L

MEETING INFORMATION:
Track: GOOD 4 | Rail: Rail: Out 5m Entire. (Pent: 3.83). | Straight: 400m

MEETING TOP RATED GOLDEN MAP HORSES SECTIONAL STARS ©)
The Racing and Sports top-rated runner in each race. Horses across the meeting expected to race in a position of Horses across the meeting that have been identified by Racing and
advantage as identified by Racing and Sports statistical analysis. Sports sectional times analysis.
Top Rated Horses Golden Map Sectional Stars
RACE 5 4. MASTER JOE RACE 1 1.ALLABOUT OLLIE

RACE1 3. MISSILE SEEKER RACE 7 3. TROOPER KNUCKLE RACE 6 3.VADERZAN

RACE 2 1. VADAMOS QUEEN RACE 8 6. TITAN STAR RACE 8 9.ASTUNNER

RACE 3 3.EVERIDO

RACE 4 3. MONOMAKH

RACE5 4. MASTER JOE

RACE 6 8.BEDTIME

RACE7 5. OFFSPRING

RACE 8 8. ARTHUR THE GREAT

NEW ZEALAND BLOODSTOCK PLATE DISTANCE: 1600m
* %Y %W PRIZEMONEY: $22,000
Tb Horse Name Trainer Jockey
1 2637 ALL ABOUT OLLIE - 7 59.0 BRUCE CROSS JEFF PENZA
2 41 DEAD OF NIGHT $4.00 8 57.5 ANNABEL NEASHAM ALYSHA COLLETT
3 5x21 MISSILE SEEKER $1.90 1 57.5 GARY PORTELLI LOUISE DAY
4 19xZ REDHOTSASS - 3 570 JOECLEARY
5 4x75 BOOSHANG $9.00 4 56.5 MATTHEW KELLEY SHAUN GUYMER
6 x098 RUN TOMMY RUN = 2 56.5 COLBEY HILL KAYLA NISBET
7 84x4 THREETHUMBSUP - 5 56.5 JOE CLEARY RUBY HAYLOCK (A2.0)
8 600 SKOOZI YES = 6 55.0 TONY SERGI MS ROBYN FREEMAN

Race Analysis: Missile Seeker ran a faster time than the CL2 on the same card last time out, with that run giving the indication 1600m won't be any issue.
He did that on soft ground here last time out after blowing the start. Keen on his chances. Booshang looked to peak on the run over this track and trip
last start with 3 winners coming out of that race already. Can see some value in him.

25 NOVEMBER CANBERRA COMMUNITY CHEST HANDICAP DISTANCE: 2000m
* PRIZEMONEY: $22,000
Tb Frm Horse Name Assd BP Wt Trainer Jockey
1 x472 VADAMOS QUEEN $5.00 7 59.0 ANNABEL NEASHAM ALYSHA COLLETT
2 4212 POKER DICE $6.00 2 58.5 KEITH DRYDEN JACK MARTIN
3 5263 CALLME ARTIE $5.00 5 58.0 NEIL OSBORNE DANNY BEASLEY
4 8415 OUTAHAND - 1 58.0 MS E LONGMIRE SHAUN GUYMER
5 8164 BUFF IN DISGUISE - 8 57.5 RTLEEMON JEFF PENZA
6 5054 SUPER VIEW - 6 56.5 MATTHEW KELLEY ELLEN HENNESSY
7 0412 SANDASTAN $4.50 3 55.5 JAMES PONSONBY MATTHEW CAHILL
8 5x86 HOOLIGAN TOMMY = 4 55.0 JGSARGENT BRENDAN WARD

Race Analysis: An open race with plenty of these evenly matched. Sandastan comes in with good figures under his belt, but his record on a wet track is
some query. Call Me Artie flashed home late against the bias last start and getting back out to 2000m will suit. Vadamos Queen found one better over
the mile here last time out but has to be respected out to this trip for the first time.

. J




CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS

63x1
Ix6x

1
7714
6667

x213
25x5
04x7

Horse Name
PRINCESTON

SPIRIT OF ROMANCE
EVERIDO
CHAMPAGNE IN LACE
PROMETIO MAS

SHELLY'S ACE
MOREZMO
ULTRAGIRL

KENNARDS HIRE HANDICAP
* % %
Assd BP Wit Trainer
$3.50 7 58.0 ROSS MCCONVILLE
= 4 58.0 NICK OLIVE
$3.00 6 57.0 KEITH DRYDEN
= 1 56.5 MATTHEW KELLEY
- 3 55.5 KEITH DRYDEN
$5.00 2 55.0 SCOTT COLLINGS
- 8 55.0 ALLAN MCRAE
= 5 55.0 NORM GARDNER

RACING

DISTANCE: 1000m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey
SHAUN GUYMER
BRENDAN WARD

JACK MARTIN

ELLEN HENNESSY
DANNY BEASLEY
ALYSHA COLLETT
OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)
MATTHEW CAHILL

Race Analysis: Keen to be with the local Everido off a big debut win at this track and trip. Faces much the same task here and looks to have plenty of
upside going forward for key connections. Princeston bolted in over 930m at Moruya on the back of a big trial win. Form out of that race has been good
but has some chinks. Shelley's Ace gets the favours from an inside draw but doesn't have the figures to match the top two.

CARBINE CLUB OF THE ACT HANDICAP

* %

DISTANCE: 1300m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

14

Frm

62x2
8x6

244x

57x6
X273
75x5
6602
3x34

0
3464
7776
5x06

Horse Name
ENCANTADO

HIS HONOUR
MONOMAKH

REET PETITE
SWEETDREAMSSWEETIE
VAN DER ZEE

PERUNO

GUETARY

HEDWIG

KEYNES TIME

MAJOR DESIRE
NORRIS

NORTHWOOD POPPET
PEPIN DOVE

Assd BP

$4.50

$3.00
$10.00

9
11
6
7
8
5
10
2
12
4
1
3
13
14

Wt
60.0

58.5
58.5
57.0
57.0
57.0
555
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0

Trainer

ROB POTTER
BECKY BYRNE
NATALIE JARVIS
KEITH DRYDEN
WAYNE HUDD
DANIELLE SEIB
MICHAEL GATTY
JOHN ROLFE
MARTIN GUENTHER
GRATZ VELLA

NICK OLIVE
ANTHONY WARREN
ANDREW SHEAHAN
BRAD DRAPER

Jockey

DAMON BUDLER

MS MOLLY BOURKE
SHAUN GUYMER
JACK MARTIN

LOUISE DAY

JEAN VAN OVERMEIRE
JESS DEL FRARI (A2.0)
NYSSA BURRELLS

MS JESS TAYLOR
KAYLA NISBET

DANNY BEASLEY

MS ROBYN FREEMAN
CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)
MATTHEW CAHILL

weights.

Race Analysis: Monomakh was stretched in trip before heading to the new barn this prep. Good trial coming in has her primed to run a big race here and
Guymer is striking at 20% from his last 50 rides. Encantado looked to have the race shot to bits first-up before being claimed late. Fitter now and
wouldn't surprise to see him go one better. Norris closed off well behind Encantado against the bias last time out and meets him much better at the

Tb

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

2722
x324
021x
16x1
5696
303x
10x1

Horse Name
FANGELA
TEMPLE RUN
TULLA PARK
MASTER JOE
NARITO
PROPHET'S PRIDE
ANNUAL

SKY RACING RACE CALLERS CUP
* %

$8.00
$4.00
$5.50
$3.00

N P, OO0 W

61.0
59.0
56.0
55.0
550
55.0
55.0

Trainer

KEITH DRYDEN
MATTHEW SMITH
TASH BURLEIGH
SCOTT COLLINGS
JONY-SERG!
MATTHEW KELLEY
MIKE PETROVIC

DISTANCE: 1000m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey

TEAGHAN MARTIN (A3.0)
DANNY BEASLEY

BEANY PANYA (A1.5)
HANNAH WILLIAMS
MSROBYNFREEMAN
JACK MARTIN

CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)

Race Analysis: Master Joe scored a game fresh win at Goulburn and now drops sharply in weight for the rise in grade. Will take plenty of catching from
the front although Temple Run brings handy form down for this. Not far away at Newcastle and back to country grade may hold the key. Tulla Park beat
Fangela 71 days ago at Kembla Grange. Fangela has only improved slightly since then and actually meets TP worse at the weights this time around.




CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS RACING

CIVIUM PROPERTY GROUP PLATE DISTANCE: 1000m
* % PRIZEMONEY: $22,000
Tb Horse Name Trainer Jockey
1 ARTELUCE - 4 59.0 JOSEPH IBLE LOUISE DAY
2 x420 FINITE = 7 59.0 MICHAEL KLYNCH MICHAEL HEAGNEY
3 4583 VADERZAN $10.00 13 59.0 KEITH DRYDEN TEAGHAN MARTIN (A3.0)
4 WHO EVER THOUGHT - 2 59.0 LAURI PARKER MS JESS TAYLOR
5 670 ATTENTIONPAID - 9 570 JASON-COYLE
6 6 VIOLET AND BLUE - 11 57.0 KATHRYN CAHILL MATTHEW CAHILL
7 26x6 ENERGIZED $15.00 5 56.5 RICHARD LITT AMY MCLUCAS
8 5x BEDTIME $3.50 6 55.0 MATTHEW SMITH DANNY BEASLEY
9 6x HOLD - 3 55.0 JOHN NISBET KAYLA NISBET
10 OUR KIWI GIRL $7.00 12 55.0 JGSARGENT JEAN VAN OVERMEIRE
11 4 QUEEN GEE EM - 10 55.0 ROSS MCCONVILLE MS ROBYN FREEMAN
12 5 ROMAN MISS $5.00 1 55.0 GARY PORTELLI JULIA PRESITS (A1.5)
13 85x8 ZAZEL $10.00 8 55.0 GARY PORTELLI ALYSHA COLLETT
Race Analysis: Bedtime stood up well on debut at Newcastle and looks to have returned in good order based off her two trials coming in. Debut figure is
good enough to be winning this and she may be even better now. Roman Miss showed enough on debut at Hawkesbury and will appreciate dropping into
Country grade with an inside draw. John Sargent brings Our Kiwi Girl down on the back of some handy trials in town. Must be respected.

TAB FEDERAL TONY CAMPBELL MEMORIAL CUP DISTANCE: 1400m
* % PRIZEMONEY: $34,000
Tb Frm Horse Name Assd BP Wt Trainer Jockey
1 70x3 RATHLIN $7.00 6 61.0 MATTHEW KELLEY KAYLA NISBET
2 9201 MISS OSTEND $4.00 5 59.0 NORM GARDNER DANNY BEASLEY
3 4541 TROOPER KNUCKLE $5.00 4 57.0 KEITH DRYDEN ALYSHA COLLETT
4 2x37 LOOSE LOVE = 8 56.5 TODD SMART JACK MARTIN
5 2x51 OFFSPRING $3.50 7 55.0 KEITH DRYDEN JEFF PENZA
6 102x LUMBER DREAM = 1 55.0 RODGER WATERS MATTHEW CAHILL
7 9337 SHADDY - 3 55.0 ANTHONY WARREN JEAN VAN OVERMEIRE
8 8x35 ONSETTLING DOWN = 2 55.0 MIKE PETROVIC CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)

Race Analysis: Interesting race the feature. Tipping Offspring will be the pick of this field. Stayed over the top of her rivals here last start and the second
horse has since come out and won. Lack of tempo may bring her unstuck but worth siding with based on pure ability. Miss Ostend went like a rocket
when ridden forward last start and although her 1400m record reads 1/4, most of those have been in tougher assignments. Trooper Knuckle was a
strong Federal victor LS and that sets him up nicely for this.




CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS

HEFFERNAN LENDING SOLUTIONS HANDICAP
* %

13
14
15
16

7236
276x%
65x8
6709
546x
1335
1x12

13
6133
3512
7206

5080
7625
9x33
2458

Horse Name Trainer

KING CHARLES - 6 62.0 ANTHONY MOUNTNEY
MISS LANGTRY - 4 62.0 DONNA SCOTT
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE - 14 61.0 ANDREW BOURKE
DRAGONS BREATH - 10 61.0 NATALIE JARVIS
DREAM INHERIT - 3 61.0 DOUG GORREL
TITAN STAR $10.00 5 61.0 MICK VAN GESTEL
VELLA MAGIC $7.00 13 61.0 GRATZ VELLA
ARTHUR THE GREAT $3.50 8 60.5 DONNA SCOTT
ASTUNNER $5.50 1 60.5 GRATZ VELLA
CALMER KARMA $8.00 15 60.0 BRUCE CROSS
VAAROOM - 12 59.5 KEITH DRYDEN
MENTALISM - 2 57.5 ROSS MCCONVILLE
WILKSHIRE = 11 57.5 BENJAMIN SMITH
GEMINIDS - 9 57.0 NORM GARDNER
MARESCA - 16 570 KERRY PARKER

RACING

DISTANCE: 1200m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000

Jockey

AMY MCLUCAS

EMMA LY (A3.0)

BEANY PANYA (A1.5)
KAYLA NISBET

BILLY OWEN

OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)
DAMON BUDLER

JEAN VAN OVERMEIRE
JACK MARTIN

ALYSHA COLLETT
MATTHEW CAHILL

DARLBRLREASLEY

SHAUN GUYMER

MS ROBYN FREEMAN
LOUISE DAY
ERERDARDAARD

Race Analysis: Arthur The Great is on the quick back-up from Benalla but the time there left a little to be desired. Astunner on the other hand was strong
to the line when back in trip LS and back out to 1200m can see him return to his best. The booking of Jack Martin is a positive lead. Titan Star seems big
odds off his recent effort at Kembla Grange. Back in grade today with a claim and half his wins have come on a wet track. Knockout chance.




