Friday 6th October 2023

MEETING INFORMATION:

Track: GOOD 4 | Rail: Rail: Out 5m Entire. (Pent: 3.83). | Straight: 400m



MEETING TOP RATED

The Racing and Sports top-rated runner in each race.

Top Rated Horses									
RACE 1	3. MISSILE SEEKER								
RACE 2	1. VADAMOS QUEEN								
RACE 3	3. EVERIDO								
RACE 4	3. MONOMAKH								
RACE 5	4. MASTER JOE								
RACE 6	8. BEDTIME								
RACE 7	5. OFFSPRING								
RACE 8	8. ARTHUR THE GREAT								

GOLDEN MAP HORSES

Horses across the meeting expected to race in a position of advantage as identified by Racing and Sports statistical analysis.

Golden Map	
RACE 5	4. MASTER JOE
RACE 7	3. TROOPER KNUCKLE
RACE 8	6. TITAN STAR

SECTIONAL STARS

Horses across the meeting that have been identified by Racing and Sports sectional times analysis.

Sectional Stars							
RACE 1	1. ALL ABOUT OLLIE						
RACE 6	3. VADERZAN						
RACE 8	9. ASTUNNER						

Race1 **NEW ZEALAND BLOODSTOCK PLATE DISTANCE:** 1600m 1:26pm **PRIZEMONEY:** \$22,000

Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	2637	ALL ABOUT OLLIE	-	7	59.0	BRUCE CROSS	JEFF PENZA
2	41	DEAD OF NIGHT	\$4.00	3	57.5	ANNABEL NEASHAM	ALYSHA COLLETT
3	5x21	MISSILE SEEKER	\$1.90	1	57.5	GARY PORTELLI	LOUISE DAY
4	19x7	RED HOT SASS	-	3	57.0	JOE CLEARY	
5	4x75	BOOSHANG	\$9.00	4	56.5	MATTHEW KELLEY	SHAUN GUYMER
6	x098	RUN TOMMY RUN	-	2	56.5	COLBEY HILL	KAYLA NISBET
7	84x4	THREETHUMBSUP	-	5	56.5	JOE CLEARY	RUBY HAYLOCK (A2.0)
8	600	SKOOZIYES	-	6	55.0	TONY SERGI	MS ROBYN FREEMAN

Race Analysis: Missile Seeker ran a faster time than the CL2 on the same card last time out, with that run giving the indication 1600m won't be any issue. He did that on soft ground here last time out after blowing the start. Keen on his chances. Booshang looked to peak on the run over this track and trip last start with 3 winners coming out of that race already. Can see some value in him.

Race2 25 NOVEMBER CANBERRA COMMUNITY CHEST HANDICAP **DISTANCE:** 2000m 2:01pm **PRIZEMONEY:** \$22,000

Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	x472	VADAMOS QUEEN	\$5.00	7	59.0	ANNABEL NEASHAM	ALYSHA COLLETT
2	4212	POKER DICE	\$6.00	2	58.5	KEITH DRYDEN	JACK MARTIN
3	5263	CALL ME ARTIE	\$5.00	5	58.0	NEIL OSBORNE	DANNY BEASLEY
4	8415	OUTAHAND	-	1	58.0	MS E LONGMIRE	SHAUN GUYMER
5	8164	BUFF IN DISGUISE	-	8	57.5	RTLEEMON	JEFF PENZA
6	5054	SUPER VIEW	-	6	56.5	MATTHEW KELLEY	ELLEN HENNESSY
7	0412	SANDASTAN	\$4.50	3	55.5	JAMES PONSONBY	MATTHEW CAHILL
8	5x86	HOOLIGAN TOMMY	-	4	55.0	J G SARGENT	BRENDAN WARD

Race Analysis: An open race with plenty of these evenly matched. Sandastan comes in with good figures under his belt, but his record on a wet track is some query. Call Me Artie flashed home late against the bias last start and getting back out to 2000m will suit. Vadamos Queen found one better over the mile here last time out but has to be respected out to this trip for the first time.

SHELLY'S ACE

MOREZMO

ULTRAGIRL

PEPIN DOVE

Race3

7

8

14

5x06

x213

25x5

04x7



ALYSHA COLLETT

MATTHEW CAHILL

MATTHEW CAHILL

OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)

DISTANCE: 1000m

2	2:36pm				*	* *		PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000
	Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
	1	63x1	PRINCESTON	\$3.50	7	58.0	ROSS MCCONVILLE	SHAUN GUYMER
	2	1x6x	SPIRIT OF ROMANCE	-	4	58.0	NICK OLIVE	BRENDAN WARD
	3	1	EVERIDO	\$3.00	6	57.0	KEITH DRYDEN	JACK MARTIN
	4	7714	CHAMPAGNE IN LACE	-	1	56.5	MATTHEW KELLEY	ELLEN HENNESSY
	5	6667	PROMETIO MAS	-	3	55.5	KEITH DRYDEN	DANNY BEASLEY

KENNARDS HIRE HANDICAP

Race Analysis: Keen to be with the local Everido off a big debut win at this track and trip. Faces much the same task here and looks to have plenty of upside going forward for key connections. Princeston bolted in over 930m at Moruya on the back of a big trial win. Form out of that race has been good but has some chinks. Shelley's Ace gets the favours from an inside draw but doesn't have the figures to match the top two.

8

5

55.0

55.0

55.0

SCOTT COLLINGS

NORM GARDNER

ALLAN MCRAE

\$5.00

Race4 B:11pm			CARBINE C		FTHE A	ACT HANDICAP	DISTANCE: 1300m PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	62x2	ENCANTADO	\$4.50	9	60.0	ROB POTTER	DAMON BUDLER
2	8x6	HIS HONOUR	-	11	58.5	BECKY BYRNE	MS MOLLY BOURKE
3	244x	MONOMAKH	\$3.00	6	58.5	NATALIE JARVIS	SHAUN GUYMER
4		REET PETITE	\$10.00	7	57.0	KEITH DRYDEN	JACK MARTIN
5		SWEETDREAMSSWEETIE	-	8	57.0	WAYNE HUDD	LOUISE DAY
6	57x6	VAN DER ZEE	-	5	57.0	DANIELLE SEIB	JEAN VAN OVERMEIRE
7	x273	PERUNO	-	10	55.5	MICHAEL GATTY	JESS DEL FRARI (A2.0)
8	75x5	GUETARY	-	2	55.0	JOHN ROLFE	NYSSA BURRELLS
9	6602	HEDWIG	-	12	55.0	MARTIN GUENTHER	MS JESS TAYLOR
10	3x34	KEYNES TIME	-	4	55.0	GRATZ VELLA	KAYLA NISBET
11	0	MAJOR DESIRE	-	1	55.0	NICK OLIVE	DANNY BEASLEY
12	3464	NORRIS	\$5.00	3	55.0	ANTHONY WARREN	MS ROBYN FREEMAN
13	7776	NORTHWOOD POPPET	-	13	55.0	ANDREW SHEAHAN	CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)

Race Analysis: Monomakh was stretched in trip before heading to the new barn this prep. Good trial coming in has her primed to run a big race here and Guymer is striking at 20% from his last 50 rides. Encantado looked to have the race shot to bits first-up before being claimed late. Fitter now and wouldn't surprise to see him go one better. Norris closed off well behind Encantado against the bias last time out and meets him much better at the weights.

55.0

BRAD DRAPER

14

Race5 3:46pm			SKY RAC	CING F	RACE CA	ALLERS CUP	DISTANCE: 1000m PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	2722	FANGELA	\$8.00	7	61.0	KEITH DRYDEN	TEAGHAN MARTIN (A3.0)
2	x324	TEMPLE RUN	\$4.00	3	59.0	MATTHEW SMITH	DANNY BEASLEY
3	021x	TULLA PARK	\$5.50	5	56.0	TASH BURLEIGH	BEANY PANYA (A1.5)
4	16x1	MASTER JOE	\$3.00	6	55.0	SCOTT COLLINGS	HANNAH WILLIAMS
5	5696	NARITO	-	4	55.0	TONY SERGI	MS ROBYN FREEMAN
6	303x	PROPHET'S PRIDE	-	1	55.0	MATTHEW KELLEY	JACK MARTIN
7	10x1	ANNUAL	-	2	55.0	MIKE PETROVIC	CORIAH KEATINGS (A3.0)

Race Analysis: Master Joe scored a game fresh win at Goulburn and now drops sharply in weight for the rise in grade. Will take plenty of catching from the front although Temple Run brings handy form down for this. Not far away at Newcastle and back to country grade may hold the key. Tulla Park beat Fangela 71 days ago at Kembla Grange. Fangela has only improved slightly since then and actually meets TP worse at the weights this time around.



Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1		ARTELUCE	-	4	59.0	JOSEPH IBLE	LOUISE DAY
2	x420	FINITE	-	7	59.0	MICHAEL K LYNCH	MICHAEL HEAGNEY
3	4583	VADERZAN	\$10.00	13	59.0	KEITH DRYDEN	TEAGHAN MARTIN (A3.0)
4		WHO EVER THOUGHT	-	2	59.0	LAURI PARKER	MS JESS TAYLOR
5	670	ATTENTION PAID	_	9	57.0	JASON COYLE	
6	6	VIOLET AND BLUE	-	11	57.0	KATHRYN CAHILL	MATTHEW CAHILL
7	26x6	ENERGIZED	\$15.00	5	56.5	RICHARD LITT	AMY MCLUCAS
8	5x	BEDTIME	\$3.50	6	55.0	MATTHEW SMITH	DANNY BEASLEY
9	6x	HOLD	-	3	55.0	JOHN NISBET	KAYLA NISBET
10		OUR KIWI GIRL	\$7.00	12	55.0	J G SARGENT	JEAN VAN OVERMEIRE
11	4	QUEEN GEE EM	-	10	55.0	ROSS MCCONVILLE	MS ROBYN FREEMAN
12	5	ROMAN MISS	\$5.00	1	55.0	GARY PORTELLI	JULIA PRESITS (A1.5)
13	85x8	ZAZEL	\$10.00	8	55.0	GARY PORTELLI	ALYSHA COLLETT

Race Analysis: Bedtime stood up well on debut at Newcastle and looks to have returned in good order based off her two trials coming in. Debut figure is good enough to be winning this and she may be even better now. Roman Miss showed enough on debut at Hawkesbury and will appreciate dropping into Country grade with an inside draw. John Sargent brings Our Kiwi Girl down on the back of some handy trials in town. Must be respected.

Race7 5:03pm		TAB	FEDERAL -		CAMPB ★ ★	ELL MEMORIAL CUP	DISTANCE: 1400m PRIZEMONEY: \$34,000
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	70x3	RATHLIN	\$7.00	6	61.0	MATTHEW KELLEY	KAYLA NISBET
2	9201	MISS OSTEND	\$4.00	5	59.0	NORM GARDNER	DANNY BEASLEY
3	4541	TROOPER KNUCKLE	\$5.00	4	57.0	KEITH DRYDEN	ALYSHA COLLETT
4	2x37	LOOSE LOVE	-	8	56.5	TODD SMART	JACK MARTIN
5	2x51	OFFSPRING	\$3.50	7	55.0	KEITH DRYDEN	JEFF PENZA
6	102x	LUMBER DREAM	-	1	55.0	RODGER WATERS	MATTHEW CAHILL
7	9337	SHADDY	-	3	55.0	ANTHONY WARREN	JEAN VAN OVERMEIRE
8	8x35	ONSETTLING DOWN	_	2	55.0	MIKE PETROVIC	CORIAH KEATINGS (A3 0)

Race Analysis: Interesting race the feature. Tipping Offspring will be the pick of this field. Stayed over the top of her rivals here last start and the second horse has since come out and won. Lack of tempo may bring her unstuck but worth siding with based on pure ability. Miss Ostend went like a rocket when ridden forward last start and although her 1400m record reads 1/4, most of those have been in tougher assignments. Trooper Knuckle was a strong Federal victor LS and that sets him up nicely for this.



Race8 HEFFERNAN LENDING SOLUTIONS HANDICAP

5:43pm → ↑ ↑ PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000

	_				22.6		
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	7236	KING CHARLES	-	6	62.0	ANTHONY MOUNTNEY	AMY MCLUCAS
2	276x	MISS LANGTRY	-	4	62.0	DONNA SCOTT	EMMA LY (A3.0)
3	65x8	CHAMPIONS LEAGUE	-	14	61.0	ANDREW BOURKE	BEANY PANYA (A1.5)
4	6709	DRAGONS BREATH	-	10	61.0	NATALIE JARVIS	KAYLA NISBET
5	546x	DREAM INHERIT	-	3	61.0	DOUG GORREL	BILLY OWEN
6	1335	TITAN STAR	\$10.00	5	61.0	MICK VAN GESTEL	OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A2.0)
7	1x12	VELLA MAGIC	\$7.00	13	61.0	GRATZ VELLA	DAMON BUDLER
8	13	ARTHUR THE GREAT	\$3.50	8	60.5	DONNA SCOTT	JEAN VAN OVERMEIRE
9	6133	ASTUNNER	\$5.50	1	60.5	GRATZ VELLA	JACK MARTIN
10	3512	CALMER KARMA	\$8.00	15	60.0	BRUCE CROSS	ALYSHA COLLETT
11	7206	VAAROOM	-	12	59.5	KEITH DRYDEN	MATTHEW CAHILL
12	18x	TRENDY LASS	-	7	58.5	CIARON MAHER & DAVID EUSTACE	DANNY BEASLEY
13	5080	MENTALISM	-	2	57.5	ROSS MCCONVILLE	SHAUN GUYMER
14	7625	WILKSHIRE	-	11	57.5	BENJAMIN SMITH	MS ROBYN FREEMAN
15	9x33	GEMINIDS	-	9	57.0	NORM GARDNER	LOUISE DAY
16	3468	MARESCA	-	16	57.0	KERRY PARKER	BRENDAN WARD

Race Analysis: Arthur The Great is on the quick back-up from Benalla but the time there left a little to be desired. Astunner on the other hand was strong to the line when back in trip LS and back out to 1200m can see him return to his best. The booking of Jack Martin is a positive lead. Titan Star seems big odds off his recent effort at Kembla Grange. Back in grade today with a claim and half his wins have come on a wet track. Knockout chance.